
 

2014 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD MEET 

MAROON BOYS 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Aug. 30, 2014 

70 DEGREES, CLEAR AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 St. Ignatius             28    1    3    7    8    9   13   21  16:54.2  

0:58.9 

  2 Shaker Hts.             111   10   14   19   31   37   41   61  17:57.9  

1:29.9 

  3 St. Edward              128    6   25   27   34   36   42   45  18:11.7  

1:29.5 

  4 Avon                    129    5   18   22   35   49   54   57  18:10.0  

2:04.7 

  5 Norwalk                 172    2   20   39   55   56   58   78  18:25.5  

2:49.2 

 6* Rocky River             174   12   30   33   40   59   72       18:31.7  

2:11.1 

 7* Elyria                  174    4   17   38   44   71   84       18:35.8  

3:25.0 

  8 Avon Lake               180   23   26   32   47   52   60   62  18:39.2  

1:06.3 

  9 No. Olmsted             218   15   28   48   63   64   65   66  18:56.7  

2:10.0 

 10 Steele                  232   16   29   51   67   69   76   80  19:09.8  

2:30.7 

 11 Black River             265   11   43   46   75   90   97  100  19:43.1  

5:32.8 

 12 Syl. Southview          268   24   50   53   68   73   79   83  19:31.8  

2:26.1 

 13 No. Ridgeville          411   77   81   82   85   86   87       21:09.9  

0:57.3 

14* Parma                   442   74   89   92   93   94   96   99  22:34.5  

2:52.2 

15* Wellington              442   70   88   91   95   98            22:55.4  

4:46.5 

 



Incomplete Teams:  

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. St. Ignatius 

    1  Luke Wagner, 11            16:12.8    5:14 

    3  Tom Sullivan, 11           16:46.0    5:24 

    7  C J. Ambosio, 10           17:08.9    5:32 

    8  Jim Rogers, 11             17:11.6    5:33 

    9  Tim Trentel, 11            17:11.7    5:33 

   13  Andrew Szendrey, 10        17:30.5    5:39 

   21  Connor Reilly, 11          18:00.2    5:48 

Total Time = 1:24:30.9     Total Places = 28 

 

2. Shaker Hts. 

   10  Brian Lief, 12             17:11.7    5:33 

   14  Justyn Moore, 11           17:32.6    5:40 

   19  James Caffrey, 12          17:55.9    5:47 

   31  Louie Seguin, 12           18:27.8    5:57 

   37  Jonah Ricanati, 11         18:41.6    6:02 

   41  Brendan Frothingham, 10    18:51.4    6:05 

   61  Joseph Espy, 11            19:44.6    6:22 

Total Time = 1:29:49.5     Total Places = 111 

 

3. St. Edward 

    6  Oscar Rodriguez, 11        17:08.8    5:32 

   25  Jimmy Papotto, 11          18:17.4    5:54 

   27  Alec Battistoni, 12        18:20.6    5:55 

   34  Quinn Baker, 11            18:33.4    5:59 

   36  Jacob Butze, 9             18:38.3    6:01 

   42  Patrick Gulling, 12        18:52.2    6:05 

   45  Gabriel Tobon, 10          18:57.6    6:07 

Total Time = 1:30:58.5     Total Places = 128 

 

4. Avon 

    5  Sean Kane, 12              17:06.6    5:31 

   18  Joseph Goetz, 11           17:54.7    5:47 

   22  Jack Reed, 9               18:03.9    5:50 

   35  Joey Yanoska, 11           18:33.6    5:59 

   49  Eric Pusterhofer, 10       19:11.3    6:11 

   54  Austin Reed, 11            19:19.7    6:14 

   57  Frank Rizzo, 11            19:27.8    6:17 

Total Time = 1:30:49.9     Total Places = 129 

 

5. Norwalk 

    2  Luke Landis, 12            16:36.3    5:21 

   20  Gregg Berry, 11            17:58.2    5:48 

   39  Charles Nash, 11           18:44.2    6:03 

   55  Jarrod Smith, 11           19:23.2    6:15 

   56  Nicholas Berry, 10         19:25.5    6:16 

   58  Ethan Bores, 10            19:34.6    6:19 

   78  Joseph Thomas, 11          20:48.0    6:43 

Total Time = 1:32:07.2     Total Places = 172 

 

6*. Rocky River 

   12  Charlie Swartz, 11         17:24.7    5:37 



   30  Jake Stoddard, 10          18:23.6    5:56 

   33  Ethan Heald, 12            18:29.8    5:58 

   40  Eddie Zuercher, 9          18:44.8    6:03 

   59  Goeffry Heider, 11         19:35.8    6:19 

   72  Tim McDonough, 10          20:37.2    6:39 

Total Time = 1:32:38.4     Total Places = 174 

 

7*. Elyria 

    4  James Hawks, 12            17:00.5    5:29 

   17  Jake Chizmar, 11           17:52.5    5:46 

   38  Ryan Bryner, 11            18:44.1    6:03 

   44  Nick Bartlebaugh, 10       18:56.5    6:07 

   71  Nick Kmieck, 11            20:25.5    6:35 

   84  Ian Hamilton, 9            21:08.6    6:49 

Total Time = 1:32:58.9     Total Places = 174 

 

8. Avon Lake 

   23  Alex Holtz, 10             18:09.3    5:51 

   26  Charles Connolly, 12       18:20.0    5:55 

   32  Trent Glasser, 12          18:28.8    5:58 

   47  Zach Jacobson, 12          19:02.3    6:08 

   52  Peter Shepherd, 10         19:15.5    6:13 

   60  Stefan Nieschwitz, 10      19:42.4    6:21 

   62  Mitch Carlson, 11          19:46.1    6:23 

Total Time = 1:33:15.7     Total Places = 180 

 

9. No. Olmsted 

   15  Alex Jarufe, 12            17:39.5    5:42 

   28  Brad Tomcho, 12            18:22.1    5:55 

   48  David Boswell, 11          19:05.3    6:09 

   63  Ryan Cummings, 10          19:47.5    6:23 

   64  Garrett Schaefer, 11       19:49.4    6:24 

   65  Sean Dailey, 11            19:49.8    6:24 

   66  Tyler Drellishak, 11       19:54.4    6:25 

Total Time = 1:34:43.5     Total Places = 218 

 

10. Steele 

   16  Evan Sergent, 12           17:47.9    5:44 

   29  Michael Sekerak, 12        18:22.9    5:56 

   51  Dane Johnson, 11           19:15.2    6:13 

   67  Jack Bier, 10              20:04.3    6:28 

   69  Dru Trifiletti, 10         20:18.5    6:33 

   76  Chase Beetler, 10          20:43.4    6:41 

   80  Tyler Kovach, 9            20:54.2    6:45 

Total Time = 1:35:48.7     Total Places = 232 

 

11. Black River 

   11  Tanner Hawley, 11          17:12.6    5:33 

   43  Triston Hornbeck, 12       18:56.2    6:07 

   46  Russell Schultz, 9         18:58.9    6:07 

   75  Jimmy Schall, 11           20:42.5    6:41 

   90  Casey Skala, 12            22:45.3    7:20 

   97  Josh Bowens, 11            24:57.1    8:03 

  100  Kordell Kindall, 11        28:52.1    9:19 

Total Time = 1:38:35.3     Total Places = 265 

 

12. Syl. Southview 



   24  Stevie Rosen, 11           18:14.4    5:53 

   50  Jacob Bader, 9             19:13.7    6:12 

   53  Zander Bader, 11           19:16.5    6:13 

   68  Matthew Ki, 10             20:13.8    6:32 

   73  Cullen Platz, 11           20:40.5    6:40 

   79  Nickel Bader, 11           20:50.9    6:43 

   83  Benny Rosen, 9             21:01.6    6:47 

Total Time = 1:37:38.7     Total Places = 268 

 

13. No. Ridgeville 

   77  Alex Freeman, 9            20:44.5    6:41 

   81  Jaime Irizarry, 11         20:55.4    6:45 

   82  Sean Gerity, 11            21:00.2    6:47 

   85  Bruce Imbacuan, 11         21:27.5    6:55 

   86  Milan Sieber, 9            21:41.8    7:00 

   87  Leo Lopez, 11              22:01.8    7:06 

Total Time = 1:45:49.3     Total Places = 411 

 

14*. Parma 

   74  Christopher Maddey, 10     20:42.4    6:41 

   89  Jack Petras, 10            22:12.6    7:10 

   92  Dennis Bunch, 10           23:08.7    7:28 

   93  Tylor Gelofsack, 9         23:14.1    7:30 

   94  Owen Gray, 11              23:34.6    7:36 

   96  Braden Loper, 12           24:32.8    7:55 

   99  Greg Buehner, 9            26:13.7    8:28 

Total Time = 1:52:52.1     Total Places = 442 

 

15*. Wellington 

   70  Gage Conrad, 9             20:25.1    6:35 

   88  Charles Fox, 12            22:04.8    7:07 

   91  Ben Friend, 12             23:06.7    7:27 

   95  Maison Jackson, 10         23:48.8    7:41 

   98  Matt Teehan, 9             25:11.5    8:08 

Total Time = 1:54:36.7     Total Places = 442 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Luke Wagner, 11            16:12.8    5:14  St. Ignatius          

    2     2  Luke Landis, 12            16:36.3    5:21  Norwalk               

    3     3  Tom Sullivan, 11           16:46.0    5:24  St. Ignatius          

    4     4  James Hawks, 12            17:00.5    5:29  Elyria                

    5     5  Sean Kane, 12              17:06.6    5:31  Avon                  

    6     6  Oscar Rodriguez, 11        17:08.8    5:32  St. Edward            

    7     7  C J. Ambosio, 10           17:08.9    5:32  St. Ignatius          



    8     8  Jim Rogers, 11             17:11.6    5:33  St. Ignatius          

    9     9  Tim Trentel, 11            17:11.7    5:33  St. Ignatius          

   10    10  Brian Lief, 12             17:11.7    5:33  Shaker Hts.           

   11    11  Tanner Hawley, 11          17:12.6    5:33  Black River           

   12    12  Charlie Swartz, 11         17:24.7    5:37  Rocky River           

   13    13  Andrew Szendrey, 10        17:30.5    5:39  St. Ignatius          

   14    14  Justyn Moore, 11           17:32.6    5:40  Shaker Hts.           

   15    15  Alex Jarufe, 12            17:39.5    5:42  No. Olmsted           

   16    16  Evan Sergent, 12           17:47.9    5:44  Steele                

   17    17  Jake Chizmar, 11           17:52.5    5:46  Elyria                

   18    18  Joseph Goetz, 11           17:54.7    5:47  Avon                  

   19    19  James Caffrey, 12          17:55.9    5:47  Shaker Hts.           

   20    20  Gregg Berry, 11            17:58.2    5:48  Norwalk               

   21    21  Connor Reilly, 11          18:00.2    5:48  St. Ignatius          

   22    22  Jack Reed, 9               18:03.9    5:50  Avon                  

   23    23  Alex Holtz, 10             18:09.3    5:51  Avon Lake             

   24    24  Stevie Rosen, 11           18:14.4    5:53  Syl. Southview        

   25    25  Jimmy Papotto, 11          18:17.4    5:54  St. Edward            

   26    26  Charles Connolly, 12       18:20.0    5:55  Avon Lake             

   27    27  Alec Battistoni, 12        18:20.6    5:55  St. Edward            

   28    28  Brad Tomcho, 12            18:22.1    5:55  No. Olmsted           

   29    29  Michael Sekerak, 12        18:22.9    5:56  Steele                

   30    30  Jake Stoddard, 10          18:23.6    5:56  Rocky River           

   31    31  Louie Seguin, 12           18:27.8    5:57  Shaker Hts.           

   32    32  Trent Glasser, 12          18:28.8    5:58  Avon Lake             

   33    33  Ethan Heald, 12            18:29.8    5:58  Rocky River           



   34    34  Quinn Baker, 11            18:33.4    5:59  St. Edward            

   35    35  Joey Yanoska, 11           18:33.6    5:59  Avon                  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   36    36  Jacob Butze, 9             18:38.3    6:01  St. Edward            

   37    37  Jonah Ricanati, 11         18:41.6    6:02  Shaker Hts.           

   38    38  Ryan Bryner, 11            18:44.1    6:03  Elyria                

   39    39  Charles Nash, 11           18:44.2    6:03  Norwalk               

   40    40  Eddie Zuercher, 9          18:44.8    6:03  Rocky River           

   41    41  Brendan Frothingham, 10    18:51.4    6:05  Shaker Hts.           

   42    42  Patrick Gulling, 12        18:52.2    6:05  St. Edward            

   43    43  Triston Hornbeck, 12       18:56.2    6:07  Black River           

   44    44  Nick Bartlebaugh, 10       18:56.5    6:07  Elyria                

   45    45  Gabriel Tobon, 10          18:57.6    6:07  St. Edward            

   46    46  Russell Schultz, 9         18:58.9    6:07  Black River           

   47    47  Zach Jacobson, 12          19:02.3    6:08  Avon Lake             

   48    48  David Boswell, 11          19:05.3    6:09  No. Olmsted           

   49    49  Eric Pusterhofer, 10       19:11.3    6:11  Avon                  

   50    50  Jacob Bader, 9             19:13.7    6:12  Syl. Southview        

   51    51  Dane Johnson, 11           19:15.2    6:13  Steele                

   52    52  Peter Shepherd, 10         19:15.5    6:13  Avon Lake             

   53    53  Zander Bader, 11           19:16.5    6:13  Syl. Southview        

   54    54  Austin Reed, 11            19:19.7    6:14  Avon                  

   55    55  Jarrod Smith, 11           19:23.2    6:15  Norwalk               

   56    56  Nicholas Berry, 10         19:25.5    6:16  Norwalk               

   57    57  Frank Rizzo, 11            19:27.8    6:17  Avon                  

   58    58  Ethan Bores, 10            19:34.6    6:19  Norwalk               

   59    59  Goeffry Heider, 11         19:35.8    6:19  Rocky River           

   60        Shawn Gaspar, 10           19:41.0    6:21  St. Edward            

   61    60  Stefan Nieschwitz, 10      19:42.4    6:21  Avon Lake             

   62    61  Joseph Espy, 11            19:44.6    6:22  Shaker Hts.           

   63    62  Mitch Carlson, 11          19:46.1    6:23  Avon Lake             

   64    63  Ryan Cummings, 10          19:47.5    6:23  No. Olmsted           

   65        Zivon Stojanovski, 9       19:49.4    6:24  Avon Lake             

   66    64  Garrett Schaefer, 11       19:49.4    6:24  No. Olmsted           

   67    65  Sean Dailey, 11            19:49.8    6:24  No. Olmsted           

   68    66  Tyler Drellishak, 11       19:54.4    6:25  No. Olmsted           

   69        Michael Stoffiere, 11      19:59.4    6:27  Avon                  

   70    67  Jack Bier, 10              20:04.3    6:28  Steele                

   71        Tommy Papotto, 12          20:04.9    6:29  St. Edward            

   72    68  Matthew Ki, 10             20:13.8    6:32  Syl. Southview        

   73    69  Dru Trifiletti, 10         20:18.5    6:33  Steele                

   74    70  Gage Conrad, 9             20:25.1    6:35  Wellington            

   75    71  Nick Kmieck, 11            20:25.5    6:35  Elyria                

   76    72  Tim McDonough, 10          20:37.2    6:39  Rocky River           

   77    73  Cullen Platz, 11           20:40.5    6:40  Syl. Southview        

   78    74  Christopher Maddey, 10     20:42.4    6:41  Parma                 

   79    75  Jimmy Schall, 11           20:42.5    6:41  Black River           

   80    76  Chase Beetler, 10          20:43.4    6:41  Steele                

   81    77  Alex Freeman, 9            20:44.5    6:41  No. Ridgeville        

   82    78  Joseph Thomas, 11          20:48.0    6:43  Norwalk               

   83    79  Nickel Bader, 11           20:50.9    6:43  Syl. Southview        

   84    80  Tyler Kovach, 9            20:54.2    6:45  Steele                



   85    81  Jaime Irizarry, 11         20:55.4    6:45  No. Ridgeville        

   86        Bryce Pember, 10           20:59.3    6:46  Steele                

   87    82  Sean Gerity, 11            21:00.2    6:47  No. Ridgeville        

   88    83  Benny Rosen, 9             21:01.6    6:47  Syl. Southview        

   89    84  Ian Hamilton, 9            21:08.6    6:49  Elyria                

   90        Matt Duskey, 12            21:24.8    6:54  Avon Lake             

   91    85  Bruce Imbacuan, 11         21:27.5    6:55  No. Ridgeville        

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   92    86  Milan Sieber, 9            21:41.8    7:00  No. Ridgeville        

   93    87  Leo Lopez, 11              22:01.8    7:06  No. Ridgeville        

   94    88  Charles Fox, 12            22:04.8    7:07  Wellington            

   95    89  Jack Petras, 10            22:12.6    7:10  Parma                 

   96    90  Casey Skala, 12            22:45.3    7:20  Black River           

   97    91  Ben Friend, 12             23:06.7    7:27  Wellington            

   98    92  Dennis Bunch, 10           23:08.7    7:28  Parma                 

   99    93  Tylor Gelofsack, 9         23:14.1    7:30  Parma                 

  100    94  Owen Gray, 11              23:34.6    7:36  Parma                 

  101    95  Maison Jackson, 10         23:48.8    7:41  Wellington            

  102    96  Braden Loper, 12           24:32.8    7:55  Parma                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  103    97  Josh Bowens, 11            24:57.1    8:03  Black River           

  104    98  Matt Teehan, 9             25:11.5    8:08  Wellington            

  105    99  Greg Buehner, 9            26:13.7    8:28  Parma                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  106        Anthony Woldarek, 9        28:04.1    9:03  Parma                 

  107   100  Kordell Kindall, 11        28:52.1    9:19  Black River           

 

Return to home page.  
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